Inside the HP-65
It's unli kely that you've seen what's inside
your calculator. And it's not too likely that
you' ll ever ta ke it apa rt! So we took a
photograph of the HP-65 partially assembled so
that you could see t he main inter na l parts.
The piece on t he right side of the photo is
t he keyboa rd printed-circuit assembly. Th e

4. AMORTIZATION SCHEDULE (OR­
DER #00228A)
HOW TO ORDER PROGRAMS
Unless it is not possible, always wse an
order form to order programs from the
HP-65 Users' Library. The forms came
with the first catalog. Also, there are
additional forms in the back of the
catalog. Always use the program number
shown in the catalog. DO NOT use any
other number, regardless of the source, to
order programs.
Each program has a nominal charge of
$3.00; however, the minimum order is
$9.00, so you should always list at least
three programs on your order.
Send only checks or money orders,
payable to Hewlett-Packard Company. Be
sure to include any state o r local taxes.
WHAT YOU GET WHEN YOU ORDER
A PROGRAM
A lot of you have asked that question,
so here is the answer.
Primarily, you get a photo copy of the
original documentation from the sub­
mitter (see also, When Contributing
Programs) which includes:
1. The Program Description- with equa­
tions, variables used, operating limits
and warnings, sketches (when applica­
ble), sample problem(s), sample solu­
tion(s), and references used.
2. Operating Instructions-that show,
step by step, how the data is keyed in
and how answers are generated.
3. A Program Form - that shows each
step required to key in the program,
including the associated program code
and program comments_ Register,
label, and flag usage also are docu­
mented here.
With the information you get, it then
takes only a few minutes to key in the
program and permanently record it on a
magnetic card. Then, don't forget to cut
off the upper left corner of the card so
that it car1not be accident ly erased. And
before you write on the card, refer to the
article on page 7.
WHEN CONTRIBUTING PROGRAMS
A t present, we have a rejection rate of
approximately 33% for new program
submittals. By far, the main reason for
rejection is unacceptable documentation.
Unacceptable usually means: (a) illegible,
(b) incomplete, (cJ will not copy on a
reproducing machine (Le., Xerox), (d)
not on original HP-65 Users' Library
forms, or (e) unsigned Program Submittal
sheet. (Continued)
3
The reason we enforce these high
standards is to ensure that those who pay
$3.00 for a copy of these programs will
receive readable and understandable doc­
umentation. Therefore, before you sub­
mit a program to the Library, read the
HP-65 Users' Library Contributor's Guide
for details, and use the forms suppli ed.
Programming Tips